0.5 decrease in terminal value growth rate

Decrease in fair value of unquoted investments (3.310,277)

0.5 increase in terminal value growth rate

Increase in fair value of unquoted investments 3,724,062

	 Hinduja Leyland Finance

Before sensitivity analysis 2018
USD

Fair value of quoted investments 211,372,117

After sensitivity analysis based on discount rate

0.5 decrease in discount rate

Increase in fair value of unquoted investments 15,500,624

0.5 increase in discount rate

Decrease in fair value of unquoted investments (18,318,920)

After sensitivity analysis based on terminal value growth rate 2018
USD

0.5 decrease in terminal value growth rate

Decrease in fair value of unquoted investments (14,091,477)

0.5 increase in terminal value growth rate

Increase in fair value of unquoted investments 12,682,329

Annual Report 2017-18

59

Notes to the consolidated and separate financial statements
for the year ended 31 March 2018 (Continued)

	 The following shows the Group and the Company’s sensitivity to an increase and decrease in the equity
share price by 10%. 10% is the sensitivity rate used internally by management.

	 The Group

Quoted
Investments

Quoted
Investments

Before sensitivity analysis 2018 2017

USD USD

Fair value of quoted investments 2,445,433,201 1,932,939,803

After sensitivity analysis

10% increase in equity share price

Fair value of quoted investments 2,689,976,521 2,126,233,783

Increase in quoted investments 244,543,320 193,293,980

10% decrease in equity share price

Fair value of quoted investments 2,200,889,881 1,739,645,823

Decrease in quoted investments (244,543,320) (193,293,980)

	 The Company

Quoted
Investments

Quoted
Investments

Before sensitivity analysis 2018 2017

USD USD

Fair value of quoted investments 1,823,067,531 1,445,021,707

After sensitivity analysis

10% increase in equity share price

Fair value of quoted investments 2,005,374,284 1,589,523,878

Increase in quoted investments 182,306,753 144,502,171

10% decrease in equity share price

Fair value of quoted investments 1,640,760,778 1,300,519,536

Decrease in quoted investments (182,306,753) (144,502,171)

IndusInd International Holdings Ltd and its subsidiaries

60

Notes to the consolidated and separate financial statements
for the year ended 31 March 2018 (Continued)

	 Liquidity risk

	 i)	 The Group

Due for less
than 1 year

2018
USD

Due between
1 and 5 years

2018
USD

Total
2018
USD

Due for less
than 1 year

2017
USD

Due
between
1 and 5

years
2017
USD

Total
2017
USD

Financial liabilities

Other payables 2,241,819 — 2,241,819 681,734 — 681,734

 Bonds payable 1,612,914 — 1,612,914 3,436,136 — 3,436,136

Loan from Citibank — 200,000,000 200,000,000 — 150,000,000 150,000,000